



CONGRATULATIONS on a successful 2023-2024 Girl Scout Product Program! Council Cash (formally known as Nutty Bucks & Cookie Dough) can be used at your nearest GSNI-M Service Center or Council Store. Please take special note of the following guidelines in preparation of redeeming your Council Cash. Feel free to contact us if you have any questions at 800-283-4812, option 0 or at frontdesk@gsnim.org.

COUNCIL CASH GUIDELINES

Expires: September 15, 2024

Council Cash (formally known as Cookie Dough & Nutty Bucks) may only be redeemed by the recipient and/or the recipient's parent/caregiver. It is not intended for troop use. Parents may submit written authorization for a third party to use the Council Cash on their daughters' behalf.

- Council Cash may ONLY be redeemed through the Girl Scouts of Northern Indiana-Michiana (GSNI-M) Council.
- Council Cash cannot be redeemed for cash money.
- GSNI-M will accept Council Cash for the following:
 - o Girl Scout Membership Renewal for Girl Members Only
 - (NOT VALID UNTIL AFTER APRIL 1, 2024)
 - Simply contact us by phone or submit your request to use your Council Cash towards the \$35 Girl Membership Registration Fee for 2024-2025 online by emailing frontdesk@gsnim.org. Please include the following information in your request: Girl's Name, Troop Number, Girl's Date of Birth, Grade level for Fall 2024 and current mailing address and email address. We will process your request and finish your membership renewal! Please remember that Council Cash can only be used to renew GIRL memberships.
 - Merchandise purchased at any GSNI-M Council Store location including the Traveling Store and Camp Trading Posts.
 - Apply towards fees for GSNI-M Camp programs. Please visit <u>www.gsnim.org</u> for Summer Camp availability.
 - o Apply towards fees for GSNI-M sponsored girl activities/events.
 - GSUSA travel opportunities. GSNI-M will write a check directly to the sponsoring organization after girl's proof of admittance is provided. Please visit http://forgirls.girlscouts.org/travel/ for travel opportunities.
 - Council Cash may be converted for use on the girlscoutshop.com website. <u>You must email</u> frontdesk@gsnim.org with your request NO LATER THAN Aug. 15, 2024.
- GSNI-M cannot accept Council Cash for the following:
 - Purchase of GSNI-M Gift Cards
- Council Cash will be accepted through the mail, by phone or in person; however, it MUST be redeemed by the expiration date of **September 15, 2024**.

• To check the balance of your card, feel free to contact us toll-free 800-283-4812, option 2 for the Answer Center.

Contact us: Toll-free: 1-800-283-4812 Option 0 Email: frontdesk@gsnim.org